below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of 

which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd., (Secured Creditor) will be sold on 

“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 17.11.2025 for recovery of Rs. 40,06,361/- 

(Rupees Forty Lakh Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-One Only) as on 03.08.2023 plus interest & 

other charges due to the Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd., (Secured Creditor) from Mr. Raj Vishnu Gavakar 

(Borrower) and Mr. Sharad Shankar Jadhav (Guarantor) The reserve price will be Rs. 49,82,000/-and the 

earnest money deposit will be Rs.